
  

      

   
  

   

Local Workforce 

Development Areas 
Primary Contact Information 

D. Bussell: Updated 8/12/2022 



CHAIR CLEO(s) DIRECTOR FISCAL AGENT ONE STOP OPERATOR 

BLUEGRASS BLUEGRASS BLUEGRASS BLUEGRASS BLUEGRASS 
Jon Dougherty, Chair 
Bluegrass Workforce Development 
Board 
Education Director 
Amteck 
2421 Fortune Drive, Suite 150 
Lexington, KY 40509 
(859) 521-5113 
jdougherty@amteck.com 

Michael Williams 
Bourbon County Judge Executive 
301 Main Street, #203 
Paris, KY 40361 
859-987-2135 
judge@bourbonky.com 

Amy Glasscock, Director of Workforce 
Services 
Bluegrass Local Workforce Devel. Area 
699 Perimeter Drive 
Lexington, KY 40517 
859-269-8021 
aglasscock@bgadd.org 

Bluegrass Area Development District 
699 Perimeter Drive 
Lexington, KY 40517 

-OR-
Linda Gorton, Mayor 
Lex/Fayette Urban Co. Govt. 
Government Center 
200 E. Main Street 
Lexington, KY 40507 
859-258-3100 
mayor@lexingtonky.gov 

Staci May, Marketing & 
Communications Specialist 
Bluegrass Local Workforce Devel. Area 
699 Perimeter Drive 
Lexington, KY 40517 
859-269-8021 ext. 351 
smay@bladd.org 

Todd Blanton, OSO 
Equus Workforce Solutions 
1050 Goodwin Drive, 
Lexington, KY 40505 
859-285-1306 cell 
tblanton@ckycareers.com; 

CUMBERLANDS CUMBERLANDS CUMBERLANDS CUMBERLANDS 
Samuel Brown, Chair 
Cumberlands WDB 
Physical Therapist 
Monticello Physical Therapy 
1 South Creek Drive 
Monticello, KY 42633 
606-348-3314 
ptmpts@windstream.net 

Steve Kelley 
Pulaski County Judge Executive 
100 North Main St., Suite 202 
Somerset, KY 42501 
606-678-4853 
skelley@pulaskigov.com 

Myra Wilson, Director 
Lake Cumberland Area Development 
District 
PO Box 1570 
Russell Springs, KY 42642 
270-866-4200 office 
270-866-7425 cell 
myra@lcadd.org 

Lake Cumberland Area Development 
District 
PO Box 1570 
Russell Springs, KY 42642 

CUMBERLANDS 
Karen Miller, OSO 
Lake Cumberland Area Development 
District 
PO Box 531 
Somerset, KY 42502 
606-676-0759 
karenm@lcadd.org 

                                                                                                        

 
             

     
   

     
 

  
 

     
   

  
   

  
    

    
   

 
 

     
 

     
   

   
 

   

    
   

   
 
  

   
   

   
   

  
  

 
                                   

   
    
  

    
   

 
 

    
  

     
   

   
   

  

  

  

     
   

  
  

   
    

    
 

 
 

  
    

      
   

 
   

   
    

 
   

    
  
  

   

    
 

   
    

  

   
    

 
   

   
 

 

  

     
   

  
    

   

   
   

   
   

    
  

      
   

   
    

      
   

      
    

     
      

EKCEP EKCEP EKCEP EKCEP EKCEP 
Howard Blackburn, Chair John Ed. Pennington Jeff Whitehead, Executive Director Eastern Kentucky Concentrated * PLEASE SEE ATTACHED FOR CONTACT 
EKCEP WDB 347 Railroad Ave., EKCEP WDB Employment Program. Inc. (EKCEP) INFORMATION-Middle KY CAP; Big 
346 North Mayo Trail Manchester, KY 40962 412 Roy Campbell Drive, Suite 100 412 Roy Campbell Drive, Suite 100 Sandy Area CAP; Bell-Whitley CAA; 
Pikeville, KY 41501 606 391 3134 Hazard, KY 41701 Hazard, KY 41701 Harlan County CAA; LKLP CAC; Daniel 

mailto:karenm@lcadd.org
mailto:tblanton@ckycareers.com


CHAIR CLEO(s) DIRECTOR FISCAL AGENT ONE STOP OPERATOR 

606-433-4035 
blackbho@ctbi.com 

jepennington@prtcnet.org 606-436-5751 
jwhitehead@ekcep.org 

Boone CAA; KCEOC CAP; Northeast KY 
CAA; Gateway Community Services 
Organization 

GREEN RIVER GREEN RIVER GREEN RIVER GREEN RIVER 
Mrs. Karen Cecil, Chair 
Green River Workforce 
Development Board 
5779 U.S. 60 West 
Owensboro, KY 42301 
270-521-7389 
karen.cecil@centuryaluminum.com 

Al Mattingly 
Daviess County Judge Executive 
P.O. Box 1716 
Owensboro, KY 42302 
270-685-8424 
amattingly@daviessky.org 

Michelle Drake, Director 
Green River LWDA 
300 GRADD Way 
Owensboro, KY 42301 
270-686-2542 
michelle.drake@ky.gov 

Green River Area Development District 
300 GRADD Way 
Owensboro, KY 42301 

GREEN RIVER 
Matthew Bartlett, OSO/Project Director 
Equus Workforce Solutions 
3108 Fairview Drive 
Owensboro, KY 42303 
(Office) 270-686-2551 
(Fax) 270-687-7268 
(Cell) 270-315-0294 
Matthew.Bartlett@equusworks.com 

                                                                                                        

 
 

  
 
 

   
  

        
    

 

  

          
    

   
  

    
    

 
 

 

  
    

   
    

 
 

 

    
   

   
   

 
   

     
   

    
  

    
   

   
   

  
  
  

   
  

     
   

  
  

   
 
    

   
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

   
   

 
     

   
 

 

    
   

  
      

   
 

  

 
      

   
 

   
   

  
  

   

    
  

   
    

   
 

 

   

    
   

    
   

   

KENTUCKIANAWORKS KENTUCKIANAWORKS KENTUCKIANAWORKS KENTUCKIANAWORKS 
Tony Georges, Chair 
KentuckianaWorks Workforce 
Development Board 
Human Resources Director 
UPS 
1400 North Hurstbourne Lane 
Louisville, KY 40223 
502-329-6240 
tgeorges@ups.com 

Greg Fischer, Mayor 
Louisville-Jefferson Urban County 
Government 
527 West Jefferson Street 
Louisville, KY 40202 
502-574-2003 
greg.fischer@louisvilleky.gov 

Michael Gritton, Executive Director 
KentuckianaWorks Local Workforce 
Development Area 
410 West Chestnut Street, Suite 200 
Louisville, KY 40202 
502-574-2500 
Michael.Gritton@KentuckianaWorks.org 

KentuckianaWorks 
410 West Chestnut Street, Suite 200 
Louisville, KY 40202 

Jerry Summers 
Bullitt County Judge/Executive 
P.O. Box 768, 
Shepherdsville, KY 40165 
502-543-2262 
jsummers@bullittky.com 

KENTUCKIANAWORKS 
Regan Wann, OSO 
Equus Workforce Solutions 
(502) 595-1046 
Regan.Wann@kentuckianaworks.org 

John Logan Brent 
Henry County Judge Executive 
P.O. Box 202 

mailto:Regan.Wann@kentuckianaworks.org
mailto:Matthew.Bartlett@equusworks.com


CHAIR CLEO(s) DIRECTOR FISCAL AGENT ONE STOP OPERATOR 

New Castle, KY 40050 
502-845-5707 
hcjudgeexec@hotmail.com 

David Voegele 
Oldham County Judge Executive 
100 West Jefferson Street 
LaGrange, KY 40031 
502-222-9357 
dvoegele@oldhamcountyky.gov 

Danny Ison 
Shelby County Judge Executive 
419 Washington Street 
Shelbyville, KY 40065 
502-633-1220 
Dan.ison@shelbycoky.com 

John Riley 
Spencer County Judge Executive 
Box 397 
Taylorsville, KY 40071 
502-477-3205 
johnriley@spencercountyky.gov 

Jerry L. Powell 
Trimble County Judge Executive 
P.O. Box 251 
Bedford, KY 40006 
502-255-7196 
jp@tcfcgov.com 

LINCOLN TRAIL LINCOLN TRAIL LINCOLN TRAIL LINCOLN TRAIL LINCOLN TRAIL 
Dean Schamore , Chair Dean Watts Sherry Johnson, Associate Director Lincoln Trail Area Development District Carter Dyson, OSO 

                                                                                                        

 
     

 
 

    
  

    
    

    
 

 

   

    
   
    

   
    

 
  

   

    
  

    
  

   
 

 

   

    
   

    
   

   
 

  
 

   

 
 

 

          
                  



                                                                                                        

 
   

  
   

   
    
 

  

    
   

   
 

  

    
  

   
   

 
  

    
    

         
    

    
  

   
    

 
 

 
  

          
   
   

  
  

   
   

  
 

 

  
    

    
   

   
   

  
     
  

   
    

  
   

   
   

 
 

   
   

   
 

   
    

      
  

  
  

 

  

              
   
   

      
  

  
   

  
  

   
    

    
    

 
  

   
     

     
  

 
 
 

    
      

   
 
 

   
  

   
    

   
   

  

     

     
   

  
   

   

  
    

    
   

   
    

 
     

     
     

   
   

   
    

 
 

CHAIR CLEO(s) DIRECTOR FISCAL AGENT ONE STOP OPERATOR 

Lincoln Trail Workforce 
Development Board 
Digital Connections Plus 
120 Ballpark Road 
Hardinsburg, KY 40143 
270-756-1222 
dean.schamore@webdcplus.com 

Nelson County Judge Executive 
One Court Square 
Bardstown, KY 40004 
502-348-1800 
ncjudge@bardstown.com 

Lincoln Trail Local Workforce 
Development Area 
PO Box 604 
Elizabethtown, KY 42702 
270-769-2393 
sherry@ltadd.org 

P. O. Box 604 
Elizabethtown, KY 42702-0604 
(*This is a Local Grant Sub-Recipient not fiscal 

agent for Lincoln Trail.) 

Lake Cumberland Area Development 
District 
PO Box 1570 
Russell Springs, KY 42642 
270-766-5115 
Carter.Dyson@ky.gov 

NORTHERN KY NORTHERN KY NORTHERN KY NORTHERN KY NORTHERN KY 
Michelle Cestaric, Chair 
Northern KY LWDB 
Business Manager 
Staffmark, Inc. 
8166 Mall Road 
Florence, KY 41042 
Office: 859-640-0964 
michelle.cestaric@staffmark.com 

Steven Pendery 
Campbell County Judge Executive 
P. O. Box 72340 
1098 Monmouth Street 
Newport, KY 41072 
Office: 859-547-1803 
spendery@campbellcountyky.gov 

Correy Eimer, Director 
Northern Kentucky Local Workforce 
Development Area 
22 Spiral Drive 
Florence, KY 41042 
Cell: 859-609-1939 
correy.eimer@nkadd.org 

Northern Kentucky ADD 
22 Spiral Drive 
Florence, KY 41042 

Correy Eimer, OSO 
Brighton Center, Inc. 
1324 Madison Ave., Covington, KY 41011 
Office: 859.292.2638 
Cell: 859.609.1939 
ceimer@brightoncenter.com 

SOUTH CENTRAL SOUTH CENTRAL SOUTH CENTRAL SOUTH CENTRAL SOUTH CENTRAL 
Treva Shirley, Chair 
South Central WDB 
Fit for Life, Occupational Health & 
Employee Wellness-Coordinator 
Office: 270-651-4580 
Fit for Life-270-651-4422 
tshirley@tjsamson.org 

Mike Buchanon 
Warren County Judge Executive 
429 East 10th Street 
Bowling Green, KY 42101 
270-843-4146 
mike.buchanon@ky.gov 

Jon Soward, Director 
2355 Nashville Road, Suite C101 
Bowling Green, KY 42101 
270-935-0518 cell 
Jon@southcentralworkforce.com 

National Able Network, Inc. 
567 W Lake Street, Suite 1150 
Chicago, IL 60661 

Frank Garabato, OSO 
Career Team 
803 Chestnut Street 
Bowling Green, KY 42101 
Office: 270-746-7425 
Mobile: 270-792-7316 
frankgarabato@careerteam.com 

TENCO TENCO TENCO TENCO TENCO 
Scott Doan, Chair Harry Clark Denise Dials, Director Buffalo Trace Area Development District Justin Suttles, OSO 
TENCO WDB Rowan County Judge Executive TENCO Local Workforce Development 201 Government Street, Suite 300 FIVCO Area Development District 
Family Dollar Distribution 600 West Main Street Area PO Box 460 606-783-8525 
1000 Industry Road Morehead, KY 40351 201 Government Street, Suite 300 Maysville, KY 41056 justin@fivco.org 



                                                                                                        

 
   

 
 

 
 

 
  

 

   
 

  

 

     

           
   

   
  

   
   

  
  

  
    

   
   

   
 

  
   

 
 

   
    

 
   

   
 

 
 

    
   

   
 

   
    

   
   

 
 

 

  
  

    
    

   
 

  
   

 
 

   

 

CHAIR CLEO(s) DIRECTOR FISCAL AGENT ONE STOP OPERATOR 

Morehead, KY 40351 
606-780-7979 
sdoan@familydollar.com 

WEST KY 
Jackie Jones, Chair 
JT Storage Trailers 
Vice President/Owner 
935 Skyline Drive 
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 
Work 270-886-6274 
jackie@tjstoragetrailers.com 

606-784-5151 
harry.clark@rcky.us 

WEST KY 
Todd Cooper 
Ballard County Judge Executive 
437 Ohio Street 
P.O. Box 276 
Wickliffe, KY 42087 
270-335-5176 
ballardjex@brtc.net 
Purchase Area Development 
District 

Maysville, KY 41056 
606-564-6894 
ddials@btadd.com 

WEST KY 
Sheila Clark, Director 
WestKY Local Workforce Development 
Area 
300 Hammond Drive 
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 
270-886-9484 
Sheila.clark@ky.gov 

WEST KY 
Pennyrile Area Development District 
300 Hammond Drive 
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 

WEST KY 
Deana Burkeen, OSO 
Purchase Area Development District 
1002 Medical Drive 
Mayfield, KY 42066 
270-251-6132 
Deana.burkeen@purchaseadd.org 

-OR-
Steve Tribble 
Christian County Judge Executive 
515 Weber Street 
Hopkinsville, KY 42240 
270-887-4100 
cjst@christiancountyky.gov 
Pennyrile Area Development 
District 


